
Mobile Services in San Luis Obispo County
Health, Education, Legal and immigration Services 

As of June 2024

Service/Agency Contact & Planning Team
Type of 
mobile 
service

CAPSLO Reproductive 
Health Mobile Clinic

Kayla Wilburn, Clinic Director, 
kwilburn@capslo.org Van

Noor Mobile Health Clinic Ted Malpass, Outreach Coordinator
tmalpass@slonoorfoundation.org Van

CHC Mobile Health Clinic José Guzman, Director of Outreach 
Services, jguzman@chccc.org Van

DSS Mobile Application 
Clinic (CalFresh & Medi-Cal) 

Jennifer Nitzel, Medi-Cal Program Manager, 
jnitzel@co.slo.ca.us Staff

Cal Poly Mobile Women’s 
Health Clinic Van

MICOP Mixteco Health 
Navigator

Silvano Vasquez, 
silvano.vazquez@mixteco.org Staff

SLO County Library 
Bookmobile

Jackie Kinsey, Outreach Librarian, 
jkinsey@slolibrary.org

Michele Hadad, Adult & Family Literacy 
Library Coordinator, mhaddad@slolibrary.org

Van

Paso City Library (can only 
serve Paso City) 

Angelica Fortin, Paso Robles Community 
Services Director (Library and Parks & Rec,) 
afortin@prcity.com

Staff

Mobile Mexican Consulate Connect through Francisco at SLOLAF Staff

Food Bank Food Distribution Cliff Mendez, Direct Services Manager, 
cmendez@slofoodbank.org Van

Catholic Charities
Brenda Garcia, Director of Programs, 
Catholic Charities Diocese of Monterey, 
Bromero@CatholicCharitiesDOM.org

Staff


